

BID SUMMARY
2024 ASPHALT OVERLAYS
LAKE CHARLES, LOUISIANA
CITY OF LAKE CHARLES CAPITAL PROJECT NO. CP3476
LEI PROJECT NO. 23-009
BID DATE: TUESDAY; JUNE 4, 2024

	CONTRACTOR	TOTAL BASE BID
1.	RC PAVING, INC.	\$2,375,925.47
2.	RE HEIDT CONSTRUCTION CO., LLC	\$2,567,194.34
3.	PRAIRIE CONTRACTORS, LLC	\$3,109,176.85
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE	\$2,284,928.30

ENGINEER'S STATEMENT:

I hereby state that to the best of my knowledge and belief, this is a true and correct tabulation of the bids received for the project described herein.



John A. Veronie, P.E.
Senior Project Engineer

BID TABULATION
 2024 ASPHALT OVERLAYS
 LAKE CHARLES, LOUISIANA
 CITY OF LAKE CHARLES CAPITAL PROJECT NO. CP3476
 LEI PROJECT NO. 23-009
 BID DATE - TUESDAY; JUNE 4, 2024
 ENGINEERS ESTIMATE - \$2,284,928.30

				R. C. Paving, Inc. 1808 Dogwood Trail DeRidder, LA 70634		RE Heidt Construction Co., LLC PO Box 820/ 210 Mike Hooks Rd Westlake, LA 70669		Prairie Contractors, LLC		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE	
ITEM NO.	QUANTITY	UNIT OF MEASURE	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT COST	EXTENSION	UNIT COST	EXTENSION	UNIT COST	EXTENSION	UNIT COST	EXTENSION
BASE BID											
202-02-06080	28	LF	Removal of Concrete Combination Curb and Gutter	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 47.00	\$ 1,316.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 8,400.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 700.00
502-01-00100	11,403	Ton	Asphalt Concrete	\$ 139.72	\$ 1,593,227.16	\$ 132.00	\$ 1,505,196.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 2,052,540.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 1,368,360.00
509-01-00100	82,891	SY	Milling Asphalt Pavement	\$ 4.11	\$ 340,682.01	\$ 5.25	\$ 435,177.75	\$ 5.50	\$ 455,900.50	\$ 6.00	\$ 497,346.00
510-04-00100	415	Ton	Pavement Patching	\$ 313.89	\$ 130,264.35	\$ 182.00	\$ 75,530.00	\$ 275.00	\$ 114,125.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 72,625.00
707-03-00100	28	LF	Combination Concrete Curb and Gutter	\$ 75.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 156.45	\$ 4,380.60	\$ 175.00	\$ 4,900.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 3,360.00
713-01-00100	1	LS	Temporary Signs and Barricades	\$ 42,106.00	\$ 42,106.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00
713-03-01000	22.204	Mile	Temporary Pavement Markings (Broken Line) (4" Width) (4' Length)	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 33,306.00	\$ 2,657.00	\$ 58,996.03	\$ 650.00	\$ 14,432.60	\$ 600.00	\$ 13,322.40
714-01-00100	7	SY	Slab Sodding	\$ 95.00	\$ 665.00	\$ 69.00	\$ 483.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 3,850.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 140.00
727-01-00100	1	LS	Mobilization	\$ 36,000.00	\$ 36,000.00	\$ 220,000.00	\$ 220,000.00	\$ 125,000.00	\$ 125,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00
731-02-00100	2,606	Each	ReflectORIZED Raised Pavement Markers	\$ 8.00	\$ 20,848.00	\$ 8.16	\$ 21,264.96	\$ 10.00	\$ 26,060.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 26,060.00
732-01-01040	1,648	LF	Plastic Pavement Striping (8" Width)(Thermoplastic 90 mil)	\$ 4.75	\$ 7,828.00	\$ 4.85	\$ 7,992.80	\$ 6.00	\$ 9,888.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 6,592.00
732-01-02020	4,199	LF	Plastic Pavement Striping (6" Width)(Thermoplastic 125 mil) (Parking Spaces)	\$ 1.60	\$ 6,718.40	\$ 1.64	\$ 6,886.36	\$ 2.00	\$ 8,398.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 12,597.00
732-01-02060	738	LF	Plastic Pavement Striping (12" Width)(Thermoplastic 125 mil)	\$ 9.50	\$ 7,011.00	\$ 9.79	\$ 7,225.02	\$ 11.00	\$ 8,118.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 10,332.00
732-01-02080	4,104	LF	Plastic Pavement Striping (24" Width)(Thermoplastic 125 mil)	\$ 16.50	\$ 67,716.00	\$ 17.10	\$ 70,178.40	\$ 20.00	\$ 82,080.00	\$ 19.00	\$ 77,976.00
732-02-02000	7.575	Mile	Plastic Pavement Striping (Solid Line)(4" Width) (Thermoplastic 90 mil)	\$ 6,800.00	\$ 51,510.00	\$ 7,004.00	\$ 53,055.30	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 60,600.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 53,025.00
732-03-02000	2.976	Mile	Plastic Pavement Striping (Broken Line)(4" Width) (Thermoplastic 90 mil)	\$ 3,150.00	\$ 9,374.40	\$ 3,213.00	\$ 9,561.89	\$ 3,750.00	\$ 11,160.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 10,416.00
732-03-02010	0.321	Mile	Plastic Pavement Striping (Dotted Line)(4" Width) (2' L) (Thermoplastic 90 mil)	\$ 3,900.00	\$ 1,251.90	\$ 4,017.00	\$ 1,289.46	\$ 4,750.00	\$ 1,524.75	\$ 3,900.00	\$ 1,251.90
732-03-02030	0.035	Mile	Plastic Pavement Striping (Dotted Line)(8" Width) (2' L) (Thermoplastic 90 mil)	\$ 14,350.00	\$ 502.25	\$ 14,780.50	\$ 517.32	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 525.00
732-04-01020	3	Each	Plastic Pavement Legends and Symbols (Arrow-Straight)	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 515.00	\$ 1,545.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 1,950.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 1,200.00
732-04-01080	1	Each	Plastic Pavement Legends and Symbols (Arrow-Left Turn)	\$ 450.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 463.50	\$ 463.50	\$ 550.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 400.00
732-04-01100	11	Each	Plastic Pavement Legends and Symbols (Arrow-Right Turn)	\$ 450.00	\$ 4,950.00	\$ 463.50	\$ 5,098.50	\$ 550.00	\$ 6,050.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 4,400.00
732-04-02000	11	Each	Plastic Pavement Legends and Symbols (Bicycle with Arrow)	\$ 565.00	\$ 6,215.00	\$ 581.95	\$ 6,401.45	\$ 650.00	\$ 7,150.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 6,600.00
732-04-02010	1	Each	Plastic Pavement Legends and Symbols (Bicycle with Chevrons)	\$ 600.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 618.00	\$ 618.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 600.00
732-04-18000	2	Each	Plastic Pavement Legends and Symbols (RR Crossing)	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 1,339.00	\$ 2,678.00	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 2,400.00
732-04-25020	2	Each	Plastic Pavement Legends and Symbols (Yield Line)	\$ 650.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 669.50	\$ 1,339.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 700.00
740-01-00100	1	LS	Construction Layout	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00
S-00100	1	LS	Pre-Construction Video (USB Flash Drive Format Only)	\$ 800.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00
TOTAL BID					\$ 2,375,925.47		\$ 2,567,194.34		\$ 3,109,176.85		\$ 2,284,928.30